LM117JAN
LM117JAN 3-Terminal Adjustable Regulator
Literature Number: SNVS365
LM117JAN
3-Terminal Adjustable Regulator
General Description
The LM117 adjustable 3-terminal positive voltage regulator
is capable of supplying either 0.5A or 1.5A over a 1.2V to

n 80 dB ripple rejection
n Output is short-circuit protected
Ordering Information
NS Part Number JAN Part Number NS Package Number Package Description
JL117BXA JM38510/11703BXA H03A 3LD T0–39 Metal Can
JL117SXA JM38510/11703SXA H03A 3LD T0–39 Metal Can
JL117BYA JM38510/11704BYA K02C 2LD T0–3 Metal Can
JL117SYA JM38510/11704SYA K02C 2LD T0–3 Metal Can
Connection Diagrams
(TO-3)
Metal Can Package
(TO-39)